501852592 03/14/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Valery DIAMANT	03/01/2012
Chaim LOTAN	03/05/2012
Chaim DANENBERG	03/05/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Great Aspirations Ltd.
Street Address:	POB 12
City:	Kastrin
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	12900

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13179750

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (212)588-0500

 Phone:
 (212) 588-0800

 Email:
 docket@flhlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: FROMMER LAWRENCE & HAUG
Address Line 1: 745 FIFTH AVENUE- 10TH FL.
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10151

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 456117-2000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sue Z Smith

Total Attachments: 2

source=2000assignmnt0314#page1.tif source=2000assignmnt0314#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 027861 FRAME: 0719 OP \$40.00 13179750

Client Ref.: 206814-1 NK/stb FLH Docket No. 456117-2000

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, as below named inventor, residing at the address stated next to my name, am a sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or a joint inventor (if plural names are listed below) of certain new and useful improvements in

APPARATUS FOR ENTRAPPING AND EXTRACTING OBJECTS FROM BODY CAVITIES

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was executed by me on July 11, 2011;

AND WHEREAS, GREAT ASPIRATIONS LTD., an Israeli company, with offices at POB 12, Kastrin 12900, ISRAEL (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring all interest in, to and under said invention, and in, to and under said Loners Patent;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sam of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, as a sole or joint inventor as indicated below, by these presents do hereby assign, sell and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in the said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States granted and, which may be granted for said invention, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said United States Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, as the assignee of the whole right, title and interest theoretic.

And I further agree to execute all necessary or desirable and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of ASSIGNEE or its designee, as ASSIGNEE or its successors, assigns and legal representatives may from time-to-time present to me and without further remuneration, in order to perfect title in said invention, modifications, and improvements in said invention and said Letters Patent of the United States:

And I further agree to properly execute and deliver and without further remuneration, such necessary or desirable and lewful papers for obtaining any raissue or reissues of the said Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid invention, as the ASSIGNEE thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense;

And I further agree that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to me and will testify as to the same in any interference or intigation related thereto;

And I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

And I hereby authorize and request my attorney(s) of record in this application to insert the application number and filing date of this application in the spaces that follow: U.S. Patern Serial No.: 13/179.750, Filing Date: July 11, 2011.

This assignment executed on the dates indicated below.

Valery DIAMANT	NOT SEE THE SECOND SECO
Name of sole or 1st inventor	Execution date of U.S. Patent Application
Katarin, ISRAEL	
Residence of sole or 1st inventor	and a so
Mary San	March 01, 2012
Signature of sole or 1st inventor	Date of this assignment
Chairm 1977 of Co	merch of 2272
Name of 2nd joint inventor	Execution date of U.S. Patent Application
Jerusalem, ISRAEL	
Residence of 2nd joint inventor	
Signature of 2nd joint inventor	Date of this assignment

Page 1 of 2

91056077.DOC

Client Ref.: 206814-1 NK/stb FLH Docket No. 456117-2000

Chaim DANENBERG

Name of sols or 1st inventor

Jerusalem, ISRAEL

Residence of sole or 1st inventor

Date of this assignment

Page 2 of 2

01056077.DOC

PATENT REEL: 027861 FRAME: 0721